SPECIALIST FLOORING & WALL PROTECTION PARTNER
Tel:  011 609 3500 | Email:  marketing@polyflor.co.za  |  www.polyflor.co.za
Poly Sales House, 8B Buwbes Road North, Sebenza, 1609, South Africa.  PO Box 3967, Edenvale, 1610, South Africa
Poly Sales Africa (Pty) Ltd. trading as Polyflor South Africa.  Company Registration 2004/012256/07
 PFSAL
01
 POLYFLOR RUBBER WALL
PROTECTOR - WPSXT195E
JULY
2023
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATION / BOQ
SPECIFICATION:
Supply and install heavy duty UV resistant Polyflor SA rubber WPSXT195E Wall Protector 195mm X
32mm X 2900mm manufactured from recycled rubber tyres & coated with an antibacterial water based
acrylic coating, for protection against severe damage caused by wheeled traffic, suitable for interior and
exterior use, ideal for use in warehousing, back of house, loading bays, service corridors, parking areas
etc
INSTALLATION:
1. Ensure the substrate is smooth, dry, clean, and free of any contamination.
2. Allow for a 2-3mm expansion/contraction variance with temperature changes. This will vary
between interior & exterior applications.
3. Cut the Wall Protector to the correct length using a compound mitre saw with an aluminium blade.
4. Using a level, establish where the top of the Wall Protector would sit against the wall.
5. Position the Wall Protector against the wall using a straight edge support to prevent sagging as it
is used as a template for marking the position of the fixing point holes in the wall.
6. Mark the Wall Protector for holes at 50mm from each end, along the upper and lower channels.
Also mark holes evenly along the length at spacings of approximately 300mm but no greater than
400mm.
7. Drill holes through the Wall Protector at each one of the marked positions.
8. Use the appropriate size and type of fixing for your application. Standard recommendation is a
concrete screw bolt, 6mm thick x 65mm to 75mm long, depending on the brick.
9. Tighten all fixing screws to a countersunk finish. Apply matt black silicone to cover screw head,
provide an aesthetic finish and prevent possible dirt collection area.
 SPECIALIST FLOORING & WALL PROTECTION PARTNER
MAINTENANCE:
Preventative Maintenance Programme
A regular scheduled maintenance programme should be employed to prevent the build-up of dirt and
grease, which will detract from the overall appearance of the product.
Upon completion of installation, all rubber surfaces should be checked and thoroughly cleaned. Stubborn
marks may be removed by means of a citrus cleaner, on completion rinse thoroughly with clean water
Twice Weekly
To avoid heavy build-up of soiling, the rubber profile should be periodically cleaned. It is recommended
that this operation be carried out using soap-less neutral detergent in warm water and rinsing with clean
water using a soft cloth.
Stubborn marks may be removed by means of a citrus cleaner, on completion rinse thoroughly with clean
water.
After cleaning, dry thoroughly with a lint free cloth.
Regular cleaning in the prescribed manner will maintain the appearance of the product.
 SPECIALIST FLOORING & WALL PROTECTION PARTNER